Deon Gericke

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE AJ - 12 JULY 2022 10:00am

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Tue 2022/07/12 09:30
£nd: Tue 2022/07/12 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Dipuo Malimakoe

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications to be dealt with by Acting Judge
Nclokovane on Tuesday 12 July 2022,

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, join 20 minutes before 10h00 for me to
admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.
FKIND RFGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)
Email: dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za
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Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Zlick haors to join the ineeting

Or join by entering a meeting !D
Meeting ID: 369 422 249 08
Passcode: NwLgNm

w2 Mere | Meeting options
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THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,
£/C PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, Q001
TEL: +27 12 315 7466

07 JULY 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE
AJ ON THE 12 JULY 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Acting Judge Ndiockovane on Tuesday 12 July 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there wili be no open court appearances. Ali matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to
ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10nh00.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notfice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Ndlckovane) and the manner in which
the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and detfails of
Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the

end of the draft.




7.

8.

Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that 2a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

Kindly take further note that all the refevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Friday afternoon 8 July 2022, Documents uploaded outside of
the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being
removed from the roll.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing

before the court should be robed for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not
addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their

camera.

The decoruim of the court is to be maintained at all times.

Notices of removais should be upicaded onio Caseiines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge’s Secretary

DMalimakoe@ijudiciarv.org.za
012 315 7466

063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)

2 floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria




iz JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUSTICE NDLOCKOVANME AJ
80. TAMBOTI RIVER ASS VS ARROW GREEK 18 LTD 9065/22
81. INNOVATIVE FUNDING Vs B R MANSIL 11615/22
82. SALPC V§S  CMBIZA 11267/21
83. ABSA BANKLTD VS  SUDAMIBYCC 5410/22
84. TAMBOT! RIVER ASS VS GPE GANNET PROPERTIES 9064/22
85. 5B GUARANTEE Vs Q MIWARA 20310422
£6. M R NTSHANE VS  MJNTSHANE 56948/20
87. FNB BANK LTD VS BHAN+] 77604/17
£8. ABSA BANK LTD V§  ANEUMANN 58722/20
£9. 5 MASUKU Vs RAF 28841/17

S0, SB GUARANTEE Vs L M-MADI 384/22




21, EX PARTE: 5 SITHEBE 30281/21

92. BUSINESS VENTURE LTD ¥ IGNITE FITNESS CAPITALLTD 32095/21
93. B/C OF RHINE STONE VS  KBMAKHANBENK1 21773/22
94. FNB BANK LTD Vs K1 KOBE+1 24408/22
95. G L HEMPHILL VS RED PEPPER LTD+4 90700/16
96. L MAKGOPE Vs RAF 3250/19
97. PV MANNA VS  CRMANNA 48965/21
98, STD.BANX LTD Vs P MTHEMBU+3 13995/22
99. R A PALMER VS  HARVESTON AFTREE-DORD+3 16637/22
100. MORGANBEEFLTD V8 ATOZPROCURING LTD 27117422
101. COMMUNITY PROPERTY VS  SIGNATURE COSMETICS LTD 252986/22
102, JJ D VENTER Vs € ) DE BEER 52812/21
24758/22

103. EX PARTE: | ] RADEMEYER




104,

105,

106.

107.

108,

108.

110.

144

112

113.

134,

115

L M VAM WYX

WOZANI BERG GASOLINE

C FOURIE

T HLATSWAYO

JMBOKODO

E R CHOENE

G WESTLEY

£X PARTE: K MOSETIC

NDOU VAN GREUNEN ATT

YORK TIMES LTD

M S SEXWATI

STD BANKLTD

Vs

V5

Vs

\E

M VAN WYK

GULF OILS&FUELS LTD

HPCSA+3

RAF

RAF

LMALETE+1

A WESTLEY

MIN OF POLICE+1

JHDM BUSINESS CONSULTING

HPCSA+S

8 L MELATO

79833/16

27318/22

49558/20

65240/18

27950/19

14980/22

48816/21

12655722

35662/21

13346/22

57562/21

7894/22




116.

117.

118.

119,

M M MAVUSO Vs
STD BANK LTD Vs
CHANGING TIDES Vs

EX PARTE: P A LE COURT DE BILLOT

E MAVUSD

P K BAGUMA+1

G FLOUWHL

14/2022

14777122

9197/21

28897/22




