Deon Gericke

Subject:

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE AJ - 12 JULY 2022 10:00am

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Tue 2022/07/12 09:30

End:

Tue 2022/07/12 16:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Dipuo Malimakoe

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications to be dealt with by Acting Judge Ndlokovane on Tuesday 12 July 2022.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, join 20 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

KIND REGARDS



Dipuo Malimakoe Judge's Secretary Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only) Email: <u>dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za</u>

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or join by entering a meeting !D

Meeting ID: 369 422 249 08

Passcode: NwLqNm

Learn More | Meeting options



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7466

07 JULY 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE AJ ON THE 12 JULY 2022

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Ndiokovane on Tuesday 12 July 2022.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Ndlokovane) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

- 4. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.
- 5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto Caselines by Friday afternoon 8 July 2022. Documents uploaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being removed from the roll.
- 6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing before the court should be robed for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.
- 7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
- 8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge's Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466

063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)

2nd floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria

12 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NOLOKOVANE AJ

80. TAMBOTI RIVER ASS	VS.	ARROW GREEK 18 LTD	9065/22
81. INNOVATIVE FUNDING	VS	B R MANSIL	11615/22
82. SALPC	VS	C MBIZA	11267/21
83. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	SUDAMI 69 CC	5410/22
84. TAMBOTI RIVER ASS	VS	GPE GANNET PROPERTIES	9064/22
85. SB GUARANTÉE	VS	Q MJWARA	20310/22
86. M R NTSHANE	VS	M J NTSHANE	56948/20
87. FNB BANK LTD	VŠ	B HAN+1	77604/17
88. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A NEUMANN	58722/20
89. S MASUKU	VS	RAF	28841/17
90. SB GUARANTEE	VS	L M MADI	384/22

91. EX	PARTE: S SITHEBE			30281/21
92. BUS	SINESS VENTURE LTD	VS	IGNITE FITNESS CAPITAL LTD	32095/21
93. B/C	OF RHINE STONE	V\$	K B MAKHANBENI+1	21773/22
94. FNB	BANK LTD	VS	K I KOBE+1	24408/22
95. G L I	HEMPHILL	V5	RED PEPPER LTO+4	90700/16
96. L MA	AKGOPE	VS	ŔAF	3250/19
97. PVN	ANNAN	VS	C R MANNA	48965/21
98. STD I	BANK LTD	٧s	P MTHEMBU+1	13995/22
99. RAP	ALMER	VS	HÁRVESTON AFTREE-ÖORÐ+3	16637/22
100.	MORGAN BEEF LTD	VS	A TO Z PROCURING LTD	27117/22
101.	COMMUNITY PROPER	TY VS	SIGNATURE COSMETICS LTD	25296/22
102.	JJ D VENTER	VS	ČJ DE BLER	52812/21
103.	EX PARTE: J J RADEME	YER		24758/22

104.	L M VAM WYK	V\$	M VAN WYK	79833/16
105.	WOZANI BERG GASOLINE	VS	GULF OILS&FUELS LTD	27318/22
106.	C FOURIE	VŚ.	HPCSA+3	49558/20
107.	T HLATSWAYO	VS	RAF	65240/18
108.	J MBOKODO	VS	RAF	27950/19
109.	È R CHOENE	VS	L MALETE+1	14980/22
110.	G WESTLEY	VS	A WESTLEY	48816/21
111.	EX PARTE: K MOSETIC			12655/22
112.	NDOU VAN GREUNEN ATT	Vš	MIN OF POLICE+1	35662/21
113.	YORK TIMES LTD	VS.	JHDM BUSINESS CONSULTING	3 13346/22
114.	M S SEKWATI	VS	HPCSA+3	57562/21
115	STD BANK LTD	VS	B L MELATO	7894/22

116.	M M MAVUSO	VS	E MAVUSO	14/2022
117.	STD BANK LTD	VS.	P K BAGUMA+1	14777/22
118.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	GFLOUW+1	9197/21
119.	EX PARTE: P A LE COURT DE B	ILLOT		28897/22